

## Register & Win Contest Terms and Conditions

- 1. Contest period:  $11^{th} 13^{th}$  of October 2024, from 11am 9pm.
- 2. This contest is organised by Empire Asia Events Marketing Sdn Bhd (The Organiser).
- 3. The contest is only valid at the HOMElove Home & Living Expo: 11<sup>th</sup> 13<sup>th</sup> of October 2024 at Mid Valley Southkey JB.
- 4. Prize:
- 1 (ONE) unit of Wonder Chef 40cm Magic Wok, Worth RM1,288.
  - 5. How to participate:
- All Participants must download HOMElove APP and complete their register as HOMElove user when they visit HOMElove Home & Living Expo on 11<sup>th</sup>

   13<sup>th</sup> of October 2024 at Mid Valley Southkey JB will automatically enroll in this contest.
  - 6. This contest is open to all visitors aged 18 and above.
  - 7. The participants must read and agree to all the terms and conditions.
  - 8. The following persons are NOT ELIGIBLE to participate in the said contest:



- A permanent and/or contract employee of the Organiser (including its subsidiaries and related companies), including but not exclusive to their respective immediate family members, meaning parents, spouses, children, and siblings,
- The representatives and/or agents (including advertising agents and contest
  management agents) of the Organiser, including but not exclusive to their
  respective immediate family members, meaning parents, spouses, children,
  and siblings.
- Exhibitors who participate in the HOMElove Home & Living Expo (including but not exclusive to their respective immediate family members, meaning parents, spouses, children, and siblings.)
- Only participants who fulfill the contest mechanism stated above shall be eligible to win the prize. Incomplete entries and/or participants that fail to fulfill the contest mechanism will automatically be disqualified from the contest without notice.
  - 9. The cut-off time for Register & Win Contest:
    - 13 October 2024, 7pm (HOMElove Home & Living Expo: 11<sup>th</sup> − 13<sup>th</sup> of October 2024 at Mid Valley Southkey JB).
  - 10. The Organiser makes no warranties or representations whatsoever with respect to the prize and shall not be responsible or liable for any problems and/or damage thereto or arising therefrom.
- The winner of this contest will only be selected on a random basis.



- All participation or entries received after the above date and time stated shall not be entertained and will be deemed invalid and immediately disqualified.
- One (1) lucky winner will be randomly selected daily during the 3-day (11<sup>th</sup> 13<sup>th</sup> of October 2024 at Mid Valley Southkey JB) home expo.
- The winner must provide their identification card (NRIC) during prize collection for verification purposes.
- All winners' will be notified by phone contact within the contest period. The Organiser reserves the right to use any other methods or mediums it deems fit at its sole and absolute discretion for the purpose of announcing the winner.
- The Organiser will not be held liable in the event the winner cannot be contacted for whatever reason after at least three (3) attempts.
- Under special circumstances and subject to the absolute discretion of the Organiser, the winner may nominate a designated representative to collect the Prize. The representative and winner will be required to present their NRIC during prize collection for verification and record purposes.
- The Organiser has the right to reject or disqualify any eligible participants and/or winners who fail to comply with these terms and conditions or requirements imposed by the Organiser without giving any reasons or causes and without any liability of compensation whatsoever.
- The Organiser reserves the right to change, modify, or amend the terms and conditions mentioned above at any time without prior notice.
- The Organiser reserves the right to forfeit the prize to any winner who does not provide the required details as stipulated in the contest terms and conditions.



- The Organiser shall reserve the right to use the names and/or photographs of the contestants as materials for the purposes of advertising, trade, and/or publicity, without prior notice to the contestants. The contestants shall not be entitled to claim ownership or other forms of compensation for the materials.
- An individual who participates in the contest may be required to submit personal or confidential information about himself or herself (including, without limitation, his or her name, address, telephone number, e-mail address, marital status, or any other such information) ("Personal Information") to the Organiser during prize collection for verification and record purposes. The Organiser will treat any personal information obtained from an individual who participates in the contest in accordance with the Legislation on the Protection of Personal Data Policy.
- The Organiser is committed to ensuring the data collected is in accordance with the Personal Data Protection Act 2010 ("PDPA) and the laws of Malaysia. By providing your personal data to us, you are agreeing to the provisions for marketing purposes only.

For more information or inquiries, please contact us via phone call or WhatsApp at +6010-289 2100.